
General $1,109,237

Capital Outlay $723,893

Special Education $230,352

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.320

Owner Occupied $2.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.113

Special Education $0.697

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.608

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,329,677

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,329,677Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $624,101,289

Owner Occupied $182,843,062

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $130,569,649

Total $937,514,000

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

13.3

28.9%

34.4

$51,757Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.9

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 328.691

9-12 125.899

345.023

136.030

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 454.590 481.053

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 480

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 54

District Dropout Rate 1.9%

% Special Needs Students* 17.3%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 28.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.5%

32

Classroom Staff 0.2

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 661

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 480

Educational Funds $10,241

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 481.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

16

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

18.7

19.3

17.2

18.3

18.6

83

2023-2024 Profile of Britton-Hecla School District 45-4

Home County: Marshall

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

759 5th St, Britton, SD  57430

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $64,831

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,268,565

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$510,291

$11,843

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $238,668

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,557,803

County $20,072

State $1,461,945

Federal $239,039

Total $4,278,859

$1,670,320

$0

$0

$409,093

$720,018

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$2,079,413 $720,018

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$19,261

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$234,581

$461,257

$256,197

$8,288

$50,021

$0

$127,084

$0

$0

$0

$490,146

$28,439

$97,492

$30,594

$26,413

$13,065

$0

$0

$20,918

$232,607

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$169,465 $0 $0

$0 $984,701 $0

$565,402 $936 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,020,465

$0

$0

$145,776

$316,733

$103,214

$0

$191,265

$153,391

$104,193

$15,665

$0

$0

$146,321

$479,679

$0

$0

$58,783

$109,107

$38,651

$0

$58,060

$25,993

$25,603

$2,020

$0

$0

$16,523

$114,222

$11,843

$0

$120,101

$58,764

$15,765

$0

$186,682

$19,694

$89,068

$34

$0

$0

$74,976

$397,096

$0

$0

$56,079

$7,231

$11,834

$0

$61,807

$69,933

$181,639

$1,543

$0

$0

$29,286

$0

$0

$0

$1,355

$0

$0

$984,701

$0

$127,084

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$16

$0

$0

$68,525

$13,600

$15,767

$0

$0

$490,146

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Britton-Hecla School District 45-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$333,627 $394,916

$4,202,422 $1,913,934 $689,698Total Expenditures

$3,197,023 $814,419 $691,148 $816,449 $1,113,140 $588,053


