as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Britton-Hecla School District 45-4

759 5th St, Britton, SD 57430 Home County: Marshall Area in Square Miles: 661

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	480
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	480
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	481.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	54
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	83
% Special Needs Students*	17.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	28.1%
District Dropout Rate	1.9%
District Attendance Rate	94.5%
Student to Staff Ratio	13.9
Number of Graduates	32

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$51,757
Avg Years of Experience	13.3
% with Advanced Degrees	28.9%
Certified Instructional Staff	34.4
Classroom Staff	0.2

American College Test (ACT) *

English	17.2
Math	19.3
Reading	18.7
Science	18.3
Composite Score	18.6
Number Tested	16

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$64,831

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	328.691	345.023
9-12	125.899	136.030
Total	454.590	481.053

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$10,241

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$1,329,677
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,329,677

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$937,514,000
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$130,569,649
Owner Occupied	\$182,843,062
Agricultural	\$624,101,289

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,109,237
Capital Outlay	\$723,893
Special Education	\$230,352
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.320
Owner Occupied	\$2.954
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.113
Special Education	\$0.697
Capital Outlay	\$1.608
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
Local	\$2,557,803	\$1,670,320	\$720,018	Impact Aid	
County	\$20,072	\$0	\$0	Bond Redem	ption
State	\$1,461,945	\$0	\$0	Capital Proje	cts
Federal	\$239,039	\$409,093	\$0	Food Service	
Total	\$4,278,859	\$2,079,413	\$720.018	Other Enterpri	ise

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$2,268,565	\$232,607	\$510,291
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$11,843
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$234,581	\$50,021	\$97,492
Administration Services	\$461,257	\$0	\$30,594
Fiscal Services	\$169,465	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	s \$0	\$984,701	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$565,402	\$936	\$0
Transportation Services	\$256,197	\$127,084	\$26,413
Other Support Services	\$8,288	\$0	\$13,065
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$490,146	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$238,668	\$28,439	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$4,202,422	\$1,913,934	\$689,698

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Calarra	Dono£4	Developed Comics	Cl	Day on outer	Othor
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,020,465	\$479,679	\$114,222	\$397,096	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$11,843	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$145,776	\$58,783	\$120,101	\$56,079	\$1,355	\$0
Administration Services	\$316,733	\$109,107	\$58,764	\$7,231	\$0	\$16
Fiscal Services	\$103,214	\$38,651	\$15,765	\$11,834	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$984,701	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$191,265	\$58,060	\$186,682	\$61,807	\$0	\$68,525
Transportation Services	\$153,391	\$25,993	\$19,694	\$69,933	\$127,084	\$13,600
Other Support Services	\$104,193	\$25,603	\$89,068	\$181,639	\$0	\$15,767
Community Services	\$15,665	\$2,020	\$34	\$1,543	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$490,146
Co-Curricular	\$146,321	\$16,523	\$74,976	\$29,286	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,197,023	\$814,419	\$691,148	\$816,449	\$1,113,140	\$588,053

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.